
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
PURCHASING DIVISION 

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE, ROOM 148 
TOWSON, MARYLAND   21204-4665 

REQUEST FOR BID NO. B-10000298 

CARPET CLEANING AND FLOOR STRIPPING, SEALING AND 
FINISHING 

Due Date:   11/21/2024, Time:   3:00 PM 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
DATED 11/20/24 

bid@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Monica Lee, Staff Buyer 
PHONE:  410-887-6572 

EMAIL:  mlee3@baltimorecountymd.gov 

1. Please replace page 1 of the Price Sheets with the attached Price Page 1 Revised.

2. All other terms and conditions remain the same.

PLEASE SIGN BELOW ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT OF THIS 
ADDENDUM AND RETURN WITH YOUR BID. 

_________________________________ __________________________________ 
Company Name  Signature 

1 of 2

file://///bcg.ad.bcgov.us/BCG/OBF/Restricted/Purch%20Solicitation/Advantage%20Current%20Solicitations/ELECTRONIC%20BIDS/RFB/B-1525%20Removal%20and%20Recycling%20of%20Waste%20Oils%20And%20Antifreeze%20Term%20Contract/bid@baltimorecountymd.gov
mailto:mlee3@baltimorecountymd.gov


BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
REQUEST FOR BID NO. B-10000298 

CARPET CLEANING AND FLOOR STRIPPING, SEALING, FINISHING, TERM CONTRACT 
Due Date: 11/21/24, Time:  3:00 P.M. 

REVISED PRICE SHEET PAGE 1 OF 18 REQUEST FOR BID 

LINE 
NO. 

COMMODITY /SERVICE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY 
FROM/TO 

UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENDED 
AMOUNT 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

COMMODITY CODE: 910-09 
Labor and material to clean carpet 
1 sq ft - 250 sq ft, as per 
specifications. 

COMMODITY CODE: 910-09 
Labor and material to clean carpet 
251 sq ft - 1000 sq ft, as per 
specifications. 

COMMODITY CODE: 910-09 
Labor and material to clean carpet 
1001 sq ft - 5000 sq ft, as per 
specifications. 

COMMODITY CODE: 910-09 
Labor and material to clean carpet 
5001 sq ft - 15000 sq ft, as per 
specifications. 

COMMODITY CODE: 910-09 
Labor and material to clean carpet 
15001 sq ft and above, as per 
specifications. 

COMMODITY CODE: 910-09 
Overtime Labor and material to 
clean carpet, 1 sqft - 250 sq ft 
Overtime hours are: Monday 
through Friday, 5:00 p.m. to 7:00 
a.m., Weekends and Holidays, as
per specifications.

COMMODITY CODE: 910-09 
Overtime Labor and material to 
clean carpet, 251 sqft - 1000 sq ft 
Overtime hours are: Monday 
through Friday, 5:00 p.m. to 7:00 
a.m., Weekends and Holidays, as
per specifications.

150 

800 

8,000 

5,500 

5,500 

2,000 

22,000 

SqFt 

SqFt 

SqFt 

SqFt 

SqFt 

SqFt 

SqFt 

$___________ 

$___________ 

$___________ 

$___________ 

$___________ 

$___________ 

$___________ 

$____________ 

$___________ 

$___________ 

$___________ 

$___________ 

$___________ 

$___________ 

2 of 2




