BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND PURCHASING DIVISION 400 WASHINGTON AVENUE, ROOM 148 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-4665



REQUEST FOR BID NO. B-10000298

CARPET CLEANING AND FLOOR STRIPPING, SEALING AND FINISHING

Due Date: 11/21/2024, Time: 3:00 PM

AMENDMENT NO. 1 DATED 11/20/24

bid@baltimorecountymd.gov

Monica Lee, Staff Buyer PHONE: 410-887-6572

EMAIL: mlee3@baltimorecountymd.gov

- 1. Please replace page 1 of the Price Sheets with the attached Price Page 1 Revised.
- **2.** All other terms and conditions remain the same.

PLEASE SIGN BELOW ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM AND RETURN WITH YOUR BID.

Company Name	Signature

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND REQUEST FOR BID NO. B-10000298

CARPET CLEANING AND FLOOR STRIPPING, SEALING, FINISHING, TERM CONTRACT Due Date: 11/21/24, Time: 3:00 P.M.

REVISED PRICE SHEET PAGE 1 OF 18		REQUEST FOR BID			
LINE NO.	COMMODITY /SERVICE DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY FROM/TO	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	COMMODITY CODE: 910-09 Labor and material to clean carpet 1 sq ft - 250 sq ft, as per specifications.	150	SqFt	\$	\$
2	COMMODITY CODE: 910-09 Labor and material to clean carpet 251 sq ft - 1000 sq ft, as per specifications.	800	SqFt	\$	\$
3	COMMODITY CODE: 910-09 Labor and material to clean carpet 1001 sq ft - 5000 sq ft, as per specifications.	8,000	SqFt	\$	\$
4	COMMODITY CODE: 910-09 Labor and material to clean carpet 5001 sq ft - 15000 sq ft, as per specifications.	5,500	SqFt	\$	\$
5	COMMODITY CODE: 910-09 Labor and material to clean carpet 15001 sq ft and above, as per specifications.	5,500	SqFt	\$	\$
6	COMMODITY CODE: 910-09 Overtime Labor and material to clean carpet, 1 sqft - 250 sq ft Overtime hours are: Monday through Friday, 5:00 p.m. to 7:00 a.m., Weekends and Holidays, as per specifications.	2,000	SqFt	\$	\$
7	COMMODITY CODE: 910-09 Overtime Labor and material to clean carpet, 251 sqft - 1000 sq ft Overtime hours are: Monday through Friday, 5:00 p.m. to 7:00 a.m., Weekends and Holidays, as per specifications.	22,000	SqFt	\$	\$